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TRAFIEK 2014
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - APRIL 2014
01.	 D-CZZZ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-EUIM	 Cirrus SR.22T	 A. Dressler	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 D-IPCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 local flight	 	 	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-BAEP	 CL.605 Challenger	 Hangar 8 Ltd	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 LFPG	 (3)
	 OO-PNP	 Cessna F.152	 GEMS Europe	 EBCI	 -	 EBHN	 (14/5)
	 OO-WOT	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper IIB	 H.van Altena	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHHV	 (2)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE-EHBD-EHLE		
	 SE-RMJ	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 MJ Air Management	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	 (2)
	 VP-CCR	 Challenger CL.601-3A	 Shoreditch Investment	 OEJN	 -	 LFBS	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
02.	 CN-TLA	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Arinc Direct	 GMMN	-	 GMMN	 (3)
	 D-CAAA	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY	 -	 EDDS	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 local flight	 	 	
	 G-MPMP	 CL.604 Challenger	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EGNT	
	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGDD	
	 HB-FVD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Corviglia	 LSGG	 -	 LSZS	
	 HB-PES	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 Alpliner AG	 LSZG	 -	 LSZG	
	 I-SEAM	 Gulfstream G550	 Servizi Aerei	 LIML	 -	 LIRA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDFE	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (9)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Wingman bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
				    EHBK	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OY-JJB	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 ELLX	 -	 EGGW	 (3)
03.	 CS-DXX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDL	 -	 LEMG	 (4)
	 D-IAAY	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFLP	 -	 EBBR	 (10)
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 local flight	 	 	
	 G-FBKB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 LX-TWO	 Learjet 35A	 Ducair	 LERS	 -	 ELLX	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 N739E	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Eaton Leasing Corp	 EDDK	 -	 BIKF	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFPG	 -	 EBKT	 (16)
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 BL Boat Chartering nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EHEH	 -	 LFBZ	 (7)
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHGG	 -	 EHBD	 (12)
	 VH-ZGP	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Avesco Group	 LGKR	 -	 BIRK	 (4)
04.	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 EDTF	 -	 EDRZ	
	 HB-IMJ	 Gulfstream 5	 G5 Executive	 KPBI	 -	 LFSB	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 LFPB	 -	 KTTN	 (5)
	 N991PC	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Farman Aero Training	 LFPN	 -	 EHGG	
	 OH-TRA	 BD.700 Global Express	 Airfix Aviation	 EGLF	 -	 ULLI	
	 OK-FCY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Cyrom Czech Republic	 LKPR	 -	 LZPP	 (5)
	 OO-AVA	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Well Transport	 LFPH	 -	 LELL	 (9/5)
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 LSGS	
	 OO-PMP	 Robinson R.44	 Modularte bvba	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-XLS	 Ce 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv (delivery)	 EGPC	 -	 based	
05.	 CS-DUA	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 EGHQ	
	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EBZW	 -	 ZZZZ	 (.)
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EGMC	 -	 ZZZZ	 (6)
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 local flight	 	
	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 SEFA	 EBBR	 -	 LFBO	 (6)
	 OK-FCY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Cyrom Czech Republic	 LZPP	 -	 LKPR	 (6)
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	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-PAW	 PA-25-235C Pawnee	 B. Bedert	 EBZR	 -	 EBDT	 (12)
	 OO-VFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBST	 (8)
	 PH-DAN	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 Fanair Europe bv	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
06.	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 local flight	 	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (9)
07.	 EC-LNQ	 ATR-72-202	 Helitt Lineas Aereas	 LEBL	 -	 LIMF	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 LX-LAR	 Learjet 35A	 Ducair	 ELLX	 -	 ENTC	 (8)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (18)
	 N56608	 Boeing A75N1	 S. Vrancken	 dep to LFQA			 
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
08.	 CS-DUC	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EGPH	 (9)
	 D-CNMB	 Learjet 45	 MHS Aviation	 ESSA	 -	 EDDB	
	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LKPR	 -	 LIML	 (11)
	 EC-LNQ	 ATR-72-202	 Helitt Lineas Aereas	 LIMF	 -	 LEAM	 (10)
	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EGCJ	 -	 EDFZ	 (9)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMMW	-	 LOWI	
	 OO-VFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBST	 -	 EBUL	 (11)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 VP-BMM	 Challenger CL.605	 Execujet Australasia	 EHAM	 -	 EDDH	
09.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPB	 -	 EGTF	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EGTR	 -	 EBAK	
	 N674BV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Air PME	 LFOZ	 -	 LFOZ	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (18)
	 PH-JBC	 Cessna F.172M	 B.Antonius	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 LFBZ	 -	 EHTE	
10.	 CS-DHM	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EGPH	 -	 LFBZ	
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 D-EWIT	 Cessna 172S	 P. De Wit	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-IDTH	 Cessna 421C	 Air 7 gmbh	 ETHN	 -	 ETHN	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EGM	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Finfly	 EBMW	-	 EBKT	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 RN-05	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force				  
11.	 CS-DXH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEMG	 -	 LSZH	
	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EBZW	 -	 EDNY	 (12)
	 F-GVBV	 Cessna 172S	 Aubepar Industries SE	 dep to LFCY		
	 F-HEAL	 Beech B200	 Oyonnair	 LOWI	 -	 LFPB	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 G-ORJW	 Laverda F-8L Falco IV	 J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 ELLX	 -	 EGKB	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK-EGSG-EBAK			 
	 N4212A	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 Schuurmans	 EBKT	 -	 EBFN	 (12)
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
12.	 D-ECQA	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 bvba Le Baron	 EBBT	 -	 based	
	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EDNY	 -	 EBST	 (1)
	 D-IMIA	 P-180 Avanti	 Kohl Medical	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (14)
	 OO-PAW	 PA-25-235C Pawnee	 B. Bedert	 EBBT	 -	 EBKH	 (16)
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	 SE-KZT	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 Nykopings Flygklubb	 ESMS	 -	 LFPN	 (13)
13.	 D-IEKU	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 EHAM	 -	 LEPA	
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN	 -	 OMSJ	 (14)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EBZR-EBZR-EBZR		
	 OO-KNM	 Robinson R.44	 Keysers Noel nv	 EBBH	 -	 EBBH	
14.	 CS-DKF	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 KCHS	 -	 EGGW	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EBSH	 -	 EHLE	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (18)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
15.	 D-EVPS	 Cessna 172S	 Ardex gmbh	 EDBK	 -	 EHSE	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK	 -	 EBAK	
	 N999GP	 Gulfstream 4	 Gep Air	 KFLL	 -	 EINN	 (16)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	 (4/5)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
16.	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Leopair	 LFPM	 -	 LFPM	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK	 -	 EGS	
	 N8289A	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 (24)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-AAR	 Robinson R.44	 AA Rent bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (17)
	 OO-POU	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (21)
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EBOS	 -	 EHAM	
17.	 CS-DHL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFKF	 -	 EGJJ	 (18)
	 D-CJET	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 EGNM	 -	 LQBK	
	 D-EMFH	 Diamond DA.20-A1	 FSC Aschaffenburg	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 D-HAFO	 Bell 205A-1	 Agrarflug Helilift	 LFAC	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-HOOK	 Bell 205A-1	 Agrarflug Helilift	 ZZZZ	 -	 LFAC	
	 D-IHHN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 EDLW	 -	 LEIB	
	 G-LACD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Target Aviation	 EGKA	 -	 EGKA	
	 G-LEAI	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 HB-ZWO	 Robinson R.44	 C. de Wolf	 EBZW	 -	 EBKT	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (21)
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EGSG	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 ZZZZ	 -	 based	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-JCV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Group	 LSGG	 -	 based	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
18.	 CS-DRF	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 EGLC	
	 CS-DXO	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEGE	 -	 EDDG	
				    ETNL	 -	 EDDF	 (21)
	 F-GISH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Wijet	 LFBD	 -	 LFBD	
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 OMSJ	 -	 KTTN	 (21)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW	-	 EBMW	
	 OO-TMC	 Cessna 152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 PH-AML	 Cessna 182R	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
19.	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
20.	 CS-DHL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EGJJ	 -	 LSGG	 (21)
	 CS-DRR	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGLF	 (21)
	 D-IHHN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 LEIB	 -	 EDLW	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N4415D	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 TB Experts Inc (delivery, to F-)	 EGPK	 -		
21.	 D-IEKU	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 LEPA	 -	 LEPA	
	 N262JD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Southern Aircraft Consultancy	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -	 ZZZZ	 (30/5)



4 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2014/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
14

	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (22)
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (25)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW	-	 EBMW	
	 PH-AVF	 Cessna F.172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
22.	 D-CAAL	 Dornier 228-202	 Arcus Air	 EDRZ	 -	 ESGP	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (23)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	 (25)
	 OO-LVN	 PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EBZW	 -	 EBDT	 (30)
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 EBRO	 -	 EGTR	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
23.	 CS-DXU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 LIRP	 (24)
	 D-EAOY	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Orgadata AG	 EDWX	 -	 EDWX	 (24)
	 I-STCD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Sur Aviation	 LSZH	 -	 LSGG	 (25)
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGCN	 -	 LFMN	 (24)
	 OK-VIP	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 ACMG Doo	 LFLO	 -	 LKTB	 (24)
	 OO-AFM	 Beech C90A	 Airworks	 dep to EHTE, sold			 
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 BL Boat Chartering nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 EGRE	 -	 EBOB	
	 OO-WVS	 Cessna 172N	 Zoute Aviation Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 VP-CHC	 AS.332L Super Puma	 CHC Helicopters	 EGGP	 -	 EDDN	
24.	 CS-DHP	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LEJR	 (25)
	 CS-DUB	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EHAM	
	 CS-DXU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIRP	 -	 EDLW	 (25)
	 D-CHIC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EDLN	 -	 LTFE	 (25)
	 D-FUEL	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Business Air	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 EC-LES	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 TAG Aviation Espana	 LECO	 -	 EBBR	
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBGG	 (15)
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ	 -	 EBBR	 (30)
	 LX-MBE	 Falcon 2000	 Global Jet Luxemburg	 LFPB	 -	 LFMN	
	 N321MH	 Beech C90GTi	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 LSZG	 -	 LSZG	 (25)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN	 -	 EGCC	 (11)
	 OE-FUX	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 LQBK	 -	 EDDM	
	 OO-WDB	 Robinson R.22B	 W.De Buck	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
25.	 CS-DRZ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 ELLX	 -	 LFMN	
	 D-CXLS	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LEMG	 -	 ULLI	
	 G-SPRE	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Xclusive Jet Charter	 EGTK	 -	 EBBR	
	 LX-MBE	 Falcon 2000	 Global Jet Luxemburg	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 N310EJ	 Gulfstream 4	 CJJ Aviation	 KTEB	 -	 EGGW	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EDDL	 -	 EHRD	
26.	 closed						    
27.	 closed						    
28.	 CS-DXJ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDL	 -	 LGAV	
	 CS-DXQ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHAM-EGLC-EGLC	 (29)
	 D-CVHA	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Viessmann Werke	 EDFA-EDFQ-EBKT			 
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (30)
	 HB-VWJ	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (2)
	 OO-EGH	 Robinson R.22B	 De Coninck NV	 EBLY	 -	 ZZZZ	 (17)
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (30)
	 OO-IAK	 Nanchang CJ-5	 M.Legrand	 LFQL	 -	 LFQL	 (20)
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 BL Boat Chartering nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB	 -		
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD-LFBH-EHBD		
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	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN	 -	 EHAM	
29.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 EDMO	
	 D-ERDM	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 R.Dothagen	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 F-HEDG	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Cleg Aviation	 LFPN	 -	 LFLP	 (6)
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense 	 dep to ZZZZ			 
	 LX-RST	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 Stoll Group	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
30.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDMO	 -	 LEMG	 (1)
	 D-ECCR	 Cirrus SR.20	 Winters Aviation	 dep to EDAC		
	 D-FSFS	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	
	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBBR	
	 G-OPSP	 Diamond DA.40D	 LindSky Aviation (delivery)	 EGNE	 -	 based	
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 GCTS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 LFTZ	
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 EBLY	 -	 ZZZZ	 (1)
							     
First visits						    
01.	 D-EUIM	 Cirrus SR.22T	 A. Dressler				  
	 SE-RMJ	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 MJ Air Management				  
	 VP-CCR	 Challenger CL.601-3A	 Shoreditch Investment				  
02.	 CN-TLA	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Arinc Direct				  
	 D-CAAA	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation				  
	 G-MPMP	 CL.604 Challenger	 TAG Aviation				  
	 I-SEAM	 Gulfstream G550	 Servizi Aerei				  
	 OY-JJB	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air				  
03.	 D-IAAY	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air				  
	 N739E	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Eaton Leasing Corp				  
	 VH-ZGP	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Avesco Group				  
04.	 N991PC	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Farman Aero Training				  
	 OH-TRA	 BD.700 Global Express	 Airfix Aviation	 	 	 	
	 OK-FCY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Cyrom Czech Republic				  
	 OO-XLS	 Ce 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv (delivery)				  
05.	 OO-PAW	 PA-25-235C Pawnee	 B. Bedert				  
07.	 EC-LNQ	 ATR-72-202	 Helitt Lineas Aereas				  
10.	 D-EWIT	 Cessna 172S	 P. De Wit				  
13.	 OO-KNM	 Robinson R.44	 Keysers Noel nv				  
14.	 CS-DKF	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets				  
15.	 D-EVPS	 Cessna 172S	 Ardex gmbh				  
17.	 D-EMFH	 Diamond DA.20-A1	 FSC Aschaffenburg				  
	 D-HOOK	 Bell 205A-1	 Agrarflug Helilift	 	 	 	
	 G-LACD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Target Aviation				  
	 HB-ZWO	 Robinson R.44	 C. de Wolf				  
	 OO-JCV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Group				  
20.	 N4415D	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 TB Experts Inc (delivery, to F-)				  
22.	 D-CAAL	 Dornier 228-202	 Arcus Air				  
23.	 VP-CHC	 AS.332L Super Puma	 CHC Helicopters				  
24.	 EC-LES	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 TAG Aviation Espana				  
	 LX-MBE	 Falcon 2000	 Global Jet Luxemburg				  
	 N321MH	 Beech C90GTi	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp				  
	 OE-FUX	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet				  
25.	 G-SPRE	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Xclusive Jet Charter				  
	 N310EJ	 Gulfstream 4	 CJJ Aviation				  
28.	 D-CVHA	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Viessmann Werke				  
30.	 G-OPSP	 Diamond DA.40D	 LindSky Aviation (delivery)				  


